Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Execution Date					
IntelliServ, Inc 02/18/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	IntelliServ Int	IntelliServ International Holding, Ltd				
Street Address:	400 N. Sam H	Houstor	n Parkway East			
Internal Address:	#900					
City:	Houston	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77060	77060				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 12019844						
Application Number:		12019844				
		12019865				
		12019897				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (281)878-5720 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	2818785					
Email: jayne.sippl@grantprideco.com						
	Correspondent Name: Jayne Sippl					
Address Line 1: 400 N. Sam Houston Parkway East						
Address Line 2:#900Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77060						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			INTELLISERV			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAYNE SIPPL			
500466121			REEL:	PATENT 020521 FRAME: 0522		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IntelliServ, Inc., 2241 So. Larsen Parkway, Provo, Utah 84606, a Delaware company, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," owns certain Intellectual Property including patents, patent applications, inventions, registered trademarks, pending trademarks, copyrights, electronic mask rights, electronic designs, operating software, know-how, trade secrets, and other intangible assets relating to downhole tools, herein called the "Intellectual Property," and including at least the items listed in Schedules A and B;

WHEREAS, IntelliServ International Holding, Ltd., a Cayman company, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment does sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest, in and to the Intellectual Property, including (a) said tangible and intangible Intellectual Property and world-wide rights therein, (b) said Patents and Patent Applications, including all applications depending therefrom, and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said Intellectual Property, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said Intellectual Property in any and all foreign countries, and (c) the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to (a) enable and assist said ASSIGNEE in securing and maintaining title in said ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns to said Intellectual Property, including making such title of lawful public record, (b) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Intellectual Property against any and all infringers, and (c) perform such other acts as necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I	have duly executed this assignment	nt on this _	<i>18</i> _day of
February	, 2008.		P.	

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

COUNTY OF HARRIS § STATE OF TEXAS §

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jeffery E. Daly, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of offic	ce this <u>8</u> day of _	Februar	, 2008.	
S OTARY OF STILL		Jappe	Sint	
STATES	Notary Public	00	\mathcal{O}	
A DF TEXA			PATENT	
34.5 2009 unit		REEL:	020521 FRAME:	0524

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Application Numbers

U.S. 12/019,844	Topology Maintenance and Discovery Facility for Downhole Networks, filed January 25, 2008
U.S. 12/019,865	Directional Topology Discovery for Downhole Networks, filed January 25, 2008
U.S. 12/019,897	Self-Energized Backup Ring for Annular Seals, filed January 25, 2008